



# FEE STRUCTURE FOR GRADE XI & XII 2025-26

Description	Amount (Rs.)
Registration Fees (Non-Refundable)	Rs 5,500
Admission Fees (Non-Refundable) – <b>SCIENCE</b>	Rs 25,000
ADMISSION FEES (NON-REFUNDABLE) - COMMERCE / HUMANITIES	Rs 22,500
Security Deposit (Refundable)	Rs 20,000
Annual Payment Fees (Non-Refundable)	Rs 15,000
Grade XI – SCIENCE	Rs 38,150 ( x4 Terms)
GRADE XI – COMMERCE / HUMANITIES	Rs 35,425 ( x4 Terms)
Grade XII – SCIENCE	Rs 38,150 ( x4 Terms)
GRADE XII - COMMERCE / HUMANITIES	Rs 35,425 ( x4 Terms)

#### **SCHEDULE OF PAYMENT:**

- Application fee and Admission fee at the time of Admission
- Caution deposit, Annual Fee, and First installment of fee -on or before 15th May 2025.
- Second installment of Fee on or before 15th Aug 2025.
- Third installment of fee on or before 15th Nov 2025.
- Fourth & Final installment of fee on or before 15th Feb 2026.
- One time full payment at beginning of the academic year will get you 3% discount on the term fee.
- Bus fees to be paid before 10th of Every month.

#### **DISCOUNTS & DELIGHTS:**

#### **CONCESSION FOR SIBLINGS:**

- 50% off on Admission Fees for 2nd child
- 75% off on Admission Fees for 3rd child and beyond
- Caution Deposit Nil

## **CONCESSION FOR INFOPARK / SMART CITY PARENTS:**

- 25% off on Admission Fees
- 50% off on Caution Deposit (Refundable)

## FOR INFOPARK PARENTS/ SMART CITY - SIBLINGS

- 50% off on Admission Fees
- 75% off on Admission Fees for 3rd child and beyond
- Caution Deposit Nil

#### **SCHOLARSHIPS OFFERED:**

- 75% off in tuition fees for those securing above 95% for 10th Board Exam
- 60% off in tuition fees for those securing between 90% and 95%
- 40% off in tuition fees for those securing between 80% and 90%

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

- Fee does not include food, uniform, sports day, annual day collection special activities like adventure sports and out station trips.
- Students who are leaving school in between a term, will charged the fee of that term.
- Admission fee is a one-time payment, that is non-refundable.
- In case of admission cancellation, there will be no refund for registration fee as well as application form fee.